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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

    34040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     692     24,641,100     24,129,200     24,114,400        289,100       -436,200        198,600         98,900        154,699          -2.14
    59125              438     15,633,600     15,298,100     15,283,100        184,800       -304,600        138,900         39,200        100,300          -2.24
    59020              186      6,344,600      6,151,500      6,151,400         77,000       -124,100          7,900          7,900         30,200          -3.05
    34040               68      2,662,900      2,679,600      2,679,900         27,300         -7,500         51,800         51,800         24,199           0.64
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       29        275,400        263,100        263,100              0        -12,300              0              0              0          -4.47
    59125               27        255,700        243,700        243,700              0        -12,000              0              0              0          -4.69
    59020                2         19,700         19,400         19,400              0           -300              0              0              0          -1.52
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       14      1,504,400      1,220,300      1,220,300              0       -284,100              0              0              0         -18.88
    59125                9      1,296,900      1,043,800      1,043,800              0       -253,100              0              0              0         -19.52
    59020                5        207,500        176,500        176,500              0        -31,000              0              0              0         -14.94
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    352     23,154,600     23,776,400     23,776,400        174,000        266,800        529,000         52,300         50,848           2.69
    59125              219     13,570,900     14,043,200     14,043,200        109,800        149,000        433,100         16,600            235           3.48
    59020              110      8,041,700      8,172,700      8,172,700         64,200         99,300         95,900         35,700         50,613           1.63
    34040               23      1,542,000      1,560,500      1,560,500              0         18,500              0              0              0           1.20
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125           725     31,611,500     31,512,200     31,497,100        307,300       -420,700        613,600         56,700        110,535          -0.36
    Exempt               5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       2        539,700        555,300        555,300              0              0         15,600              0              0           2.89
    Com. Personal       25        314,700        328,100        328,000         12,700              0         26,000            900         10,000           4.23
    Residential        438     15,633,600     15,298,100     15,283,100        184,800       -304,600        138,900         39,200        100,300          -2.24
    Industrial          27        255,700        243,700        243,700              0        -12,000              0              0              0          -4.69
    Commercial           9      1,296,900      1,043,800      1,043,800              0       -253,100              0              0              0         -19.52
    Agricultural       219     13,570,900     14,043,200     14,043,200        109,800        149,000        433,100         16,600            235           3.48
  Property Class     Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59020           312     14,841,400     14,777,900     14,777,800        141,200        -56,100        133,700         43,600         80,813          -0.43
    Exempt               4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       2        226,300        255,100        255,100              0              0         28,800              0              0          12.73
    Com. Personal        3          1,600          2,700          2,700              0              0          1,100              0              0          68.75
    Residential        186      6,344,600      6,151,500      6,151,400         77,000       -124,100          7,900          7,900         30,200          -3.05
    Industrial           2         19,700         19,400         19,400              0           -300              0              0              0          -1.52
    Commercial           5        207,500        176,500        176,500              0        -31,000              0              0              0         -14.94
    Agricultural       110      8,041,700      8,172,700      8,172,700         64,200         99,300         95,900         35,700         50,613           1.63
  Property Class     Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL 

  All: 34040            93      4,265,100      4,313,200      4,313,500         27,300         11,000         64,700         51,800         24,199           1.13
    Util. Personal       1         60,200         73,100         73,100              0              0         12,900              0              0          21.43
    Com. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Residential         68      2,662,900      2,679,600      2,679,900         27,300         -7,500         51,800         51,800         24,199           0.64
    Agricultural        23      1,542,000      1,560,500      1,560,500              0         18,500              0              0              0           1.20
  Property Class     Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 34040   PALO
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  All: Exempt            9              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59125                5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59020                4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    5        826,200        883,500        883,500              0              0         57,300              0              0           6.94
    59125                2        539,700        555,300        555,300              0              0         15,600              0              0           2.89
    59020                2        226,300        255,100        255,100              0              0         28,800              0              0          12.73
    34040                1         60,200         73,100         73,100              0              0         12,900              0              0          21.43
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    29        316,300        330,800        330,700         12,700              0         27,100            900         10,000           4.55
    59125               25        314,700        328,100        328,000         12,700              0         26,000            900         10,000           4.23
    59020                3          1,600          2,700          2,700              0              0          1,100              0              0          68.75

       Exempt            9              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   1,121     50,718,000     50,603,300     50,588,400        475,800       -465,800        812,000        152,100        215,547          -0.26
      Personal          34      1,142,500      1,214,300      1,214,200         12,700              0         84,400            900         10,000           6.28
        Real         1,087     49,575,500     49,389,000     49,374,200        463,100       -465,800        727,600        151,200        205,547          -0.41
  Totals             Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

    34040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     692     24,641,100     24,629,700     24,114,400     20,574,396     20,562,996     20,546,779     20,531,979     21,030,054     20,990,016
    59125              438     15,633,600     15,622,200     15,283,100     13,609,790     13,598,390     13,548,719     13,533,719     13,915,845     13,892,191
    59020              186      6,344,600      6,344,600      6,151,400      4,907,350      4,907,350      4,841,895      4,841,795      4,980,591      4,964,207
    34040               68      2,662,900      2,662,900      2,679,900      2,057,256      2,057,256      2,156,165      2,156,465      2,133,618      2,133,618
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       29        275,400        275,400        263,100         98,929         98,929        101,289        101,289        101,289        101,289
    59125               27        255,700        255,700        243,700         92,168         92,168         94,366         94,366         94,366         94,366
    59020                2         19,700         19,700         19,400          6,761          6,761          6,923          6,923          6,923          6,923
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       14      1,504,400      1,504,400      1,220,300      1,027,043      1,027,043        999,312        999,312      1,051,684      1,051,684
    59125                9      1,296,900      1,296,900      1,043,800        865,960        865,960        863,025        863,025        886,738        886,738
    59020                5        207,500        207,500        176,500        161,083        161,083        136,287        136,287        164,946        164,946
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    352     23,154,600     23,154,600     23,776,400     12,254,859     12,254,859     12,765,568     12,765,568     12,740,908     12,740,908
    59125              219     13,570,900     13,570,900     14,043,200      7,185,042      7,185,042      7,584,227      7,584,227      7,536,401      7,536,401
    59020              110      8,041,700      8,041,700      8,172,700      4,350,264      4,350,264      4,444,530      4,444,530      4,467,696      4,467,696
    34040               23      1,542,000      1,542,000      1,560,500        719,553        719,553        736,811        736,811        736,811        736,811
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125           725     31,611,500     31,600,100     31,497,100     22,607,360     22,595,960     22,973,737     22,958,637     23,316,750     23,292,996
    Exempt               5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       2        539,700        539,700        555,300        539,700        539,700        555,300        555,300        555,300        555,300
    Com. Personal       25        314,700        314,700        328,000        314,700        314,700        328,100        328,000        328,100        328,000
    Residential        438     15,633,600     15,622,200     15,283,100     13,609,790     13,598,390     13,548,719     13,533,719     13,915,845     13,892,191
    Industrial          27        255,700        255,700        243,700         92,168         92,168         94,366         94,366         94,366         94,366
    Commercial           9      1,296,900      1,296,900      1,043,800        865,960        865,960        863,025        863,025        886,738        886,738
    Agricultural       219     13,570,900     13,570,900     14,043,200      7,185,042      7,185,042      7,584,227      7,584,227      7,536,401      7,536,401
  Property Class     Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59020           312     14,841,400     14,841,400     14,777,800      9,653,358      9,653,358      9,687,435      9,687,335      9,877,956      9,861,572
    Exempt               4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       2        226,300        226,300        255,100        226,300        226,300        255,100        255,100        255,100        255,100
    Com. Personal        3          1,600          1,600          2,700          1,600          1,600          2,700          2,700          2,700          2,700
    Residential        186      6,344,600      6,344,600      6,151,400      4,907,350      4,907,350      4,841,895      4,841,795      4,980,591      4,964,207
    Industrial           2         19,700         19,700         19,400          6,761          6,761          6,923          6,923          6,923          6,923
    Commercial           5        207,500        207,500        176,500        161,083        161,083        136,287        136,287        164,946        164,946
    Agricultural       110      8,041,700      8,041,700      8,172,700      4,350,264      4,350,264      4,444,530      4,444,530      4,467,696      4,467,696
  Property Class     Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL 

  All: 34040            93      4,265,100      4,265,100      4,313,500      2,837,009      2,837,009      2,966,076      2,966,376      2,943,529      2,943,529
    Util. Personal       1         60,200         60,200         73,100         60,200         60,200         73,100         73,100         73,100         73,100
    Com. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         68      2,662,900      2,662,900      2,679,900      2,057,256      2,057,256      2,156,165      2,156,465      2,133,618      2,133,618
    Agricultural        23      1,542,000      1,542,000      1,560,500        719,553        719,553        736,811        736,811        736,811        736,811
  Property Class     Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for School District: 34040   PALO
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            9              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125                5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020                4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    5        826,200        826,200        883,500        826,200        826,200        883,500        883,500        883,500        883,500
    59125                2        539,700        539,700        555,300        539,700        539,700        555,300        555,300        555,300        555,300
    59020                2        226,300        226,300        255,100        226,300        226,300        255,100        255,100        255,100        255,100
    34040                1         60,200         60,200         73,100         60,200         60,200         73,100         73,100         73,100         73,100
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    29        316,300        316,300        330,700        316,300        316,300        330,800        330,700        330,800        330,700
    59125               25        314,700        314,700        328,000        314,700        314,700        328,100        328,000        328,100        328,000
    59020                3          1,600          1,600          2,700          1,600          1,600          2,700          2,700          2,700          2,700

       Exempt            9              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,121     50,718,000     50,706,600     50,588,400     35,097,727     35,086,327     35,627,248     35,612,348     36,138,235     36,098,097
      Personal          34      1,142,500      1,142,500      1,214,200      1,142,500      1,142,500      1,214,300      1,214,200      1,214,300      1,214,200
        Real         1,087     49,575,500     49,564,100     49,374,200     33,955,227     33,943,827     34,412,948     34,398,148     34,923,935     34,883,897
  Totals             Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

    59020              119      4,829,400      1,515,200      4,829,400      1,515,200      4,829,400      1,515,200      4,617,000      1,534,400
    34040               46      2,111,422        551,478      2,111,422        551,478      2,111,422        551,478      1,980,528        699,372
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       28        241,200         34,200        241,200         34,200        241,200         34,200        227,000         36,100
    59125               26        221,500         34,200        221,500         34,200        221,500         34,200        207,600         36,100
    59020                2         19,700              0         19,700              0         19,700              0         19,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        2        175,491      1,328,909        175,491      1,328,909        175,491      1,328,909        145,581      1,074,719
    59125                2        175,491      1,121,409        175,491      1,121,409        175,491      1,121,409        145,581        898,219
    59020                0              0        207,500              0        207,500              0        207,500              0        176,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    331     21,911,304      1,243,296     21,911,304      1,243,296     21,911,304      1,243,296     22,415,755      1,360,645
    59125              210     12,935,488        635,412     12,935,488        635,412     12,935,488        635,412     13,348,943        694,257
    59020              102      7,602,016        439,684      7,602,016        439,684      7,602,016        439,684      7,715,612        457,088
    34040               19      1,373,800        168,200      1,373,800        168,200      1,373,800        168,200      1,351,200        209,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125           565     26,586,459      5,025,041     26,544,159      5,055,941     26,544,159      5,055,941     26,405,564      5,091,536
    Util. Personal       0              0        539,700              0        539,700              0        539,700              0        555,300
    Com. Personal       25        314,700              0        314,700              0        314,700              0        328,000              0
    Residential        302     12,939,280      2,694,320     12,896,980      2,725,220     12,896,980      2,725,220     12,375,440      2,907,660
    Industrial          26        221,500         34,200        221,500         34,200        221,500         34,200        207,600         36,100
    Commercial           2        175,491      1,121,409        175,491      1,121,409        175,491      1,121,409        145,581        898,219
    Agricultural       210     12,935,488        635,412     12,935,488        635,412     12,935,488        635,412     13,348,943        694,257
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59020           227     12,452,716      2,388,684     12,452,716      2,388,684     12,452,716      2,388,684     12,354,712      2,423,088
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0        226,300              0        226,300              0        226,300              0        255,100
    Com. Personal        3          1,600              0          1,600              0          1,600              0          2,700              0
    Residential        119      4,829,400      1,515,200      4,829,400      1,515,200      4,829,400      1,515,200      4,617,000      1,534,400
    Industrial           2         19,700              0         19,700              0         19,700              0         19,400              0
    Commercial           0              0        207,500              0        207,500              0        207,500              0        176,500
    Agricultural       102      7,602,016        439,684      7,602,016        439,684      7,602,016        439,684      7,715,612        457,088
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL 

  All: 34040            66      3,485,222        779,878      3,485,222        779,878      3,485,222        779,878      3,331,728        981,772
    Util. Personal       0              0         60,200              0         60,200              0         60,200              0         73,100
    Com. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         46      2,111,422        551,478      2,111,422        551,478      2,111,422        551,478      1,980,528        699,372
    Agricultural        19      1,373,800        168,200      1,373,800        168,200      1,373,800        168,200      1,351,200        209,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 34040   PALO
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0        826,200              0        826,200              0        826,200              0        883,500
    59125                0              0        539,700              0        539,700              0        539,700              0        555,300
    59020                0              0        226,300              0        226,300              0        226,300              0        255,100
    34040                0              0         60,200              0         60,200              0         60,200              0         73,100
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    29        316,300              0        316,300              0        316,300              0        330,700              0
    59125               25        314,700              0        314,700              0        314,700              0        328,000              0
    59020                3          1,600              0          1,600              0          1,600              0          2,700              0
    34040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     467     19,880,102      4,760,998     19,837,802      4,791,898     19,837,802      4,791,898     18,972,968      5,141,432
    59125              302     12,939,280      2,694,320     12,896,980      2,725,220     12,896,980      2,725,220     12,375,440      2,907,660

       Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     857     42,524,397      8,193,603     42,482,097      8,224,503     42,482,097      8,224,503     42,092,004      8,496,396
      Personal          29        316,300        826,200        316,300        826,200        316,300        826,200        330,700        883,500
        Real           828     42,208,097      7,367,403     42,165,797      7,398,303     42,165,797      7,398,303     41,761,304      7,612,896
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

    59020              119      3,918,209        989,141      3,918,209        989,141      3,918,209        989,141      3,817,869      1,023,926
    34040               46      1,657,931        399,325      1,657,931        399,325      1,657,931        399,325      1,664,059        492,406
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       28         74,541         24,388         74,541         24,388         74,541         24,388         76,316         24,973
    59125               26         67,780         24,388         67,780         24,388         67,780         24,388         69,393         24,973
    59020                2          6,761              0          6,761              0          6,761              0          6,923              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        2         96,726        930,317         96,726        930,317         96,726        930,317         99,047        900,265
    59125                2         96,726        769,234         96,726        769,234         96,726        769,234         99,047        763,978
    59020                0              0        161,083              0        161,083              0        161,083              0        136,287
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    331     11,553,154        701,705     11,553,154        701,705     11,553,154        701,705     11,980,995        784,573
    59125              210      6,840,780        344,262      6,840,780        344,262      6,840,780        344,262      7,184,207        400,020
    59020              102      4,048,486        301,778      4,048,486        301,778      4,048,486        301,778      4,136,114        308,416
    34040               19        663,888         55,665        663,888         55,665        663,888         55,665        660,674         76,137
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125           565     18,909,249      3,698,111     18,866,949      3,729,011     18,866,949      3,729,011     18,987,500      3,971,137
    Util. Personal       0              0        539,700              0        539,700              0        539,700              0        555,300
    Com. Personal       25        314,700              0        314,700              0        314,700              0        328,000              0
    Residential        302     11,589,263      2,020,527     11,546,963      2,051,427     11,546,963      2,051,427     11,306,853      2,226,866
    Industrial          26         67,780         24,388         67,780         24,388         67,780         24,388         69,393         24,973
    Commercial           2         96,726        769,234         96,726        769,234         96,726        769,234         99,047        763,978
    Agricultural       210      6,840,780        344,262      6,840,780        344,262      6,840,780        344,262      7,184,207        400,020
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59020           227      7,975,056      1,678,302      7,975,056      1,678,302      7,975,056      1,678,302      7,963,606      1,723,729
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0        226,300              0        226,300              0        226,300              0        255,100
    Com. Personal        3          1,600              0          1,600              0          1,600              0          2,700              0
    Residential        119      3,918,209        989,141      3,918,209        989,141      3,918,209        989,141      3,817,869      1,023,926
    Industrial           2          6,761              0          6,761              0          6,761              0          6,923              0
    Commercial           0              0        161,083              0        161,083              0        161,083              0        136,287
    Agricultural       102      4,048,486        301,778      4,048,486        301,778      4,048,486        301,778      4,136,114        308,416
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL 

  All: 34040            66      2,321,819        515,190      2,321,819        515,190      2,321,819        515,190      2,324,733        641,643
    Util. Personal       0              0         60,200              0         60,200              0         60,200              0         73,100
    Com. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         46      1,657,931        399,325      1,657,931        399,325      1,657,931        399,325      1,664,059        492,406
    Agricultural        19        663,888         55,665        663,888         55,665        663,888         55,665        660,674         76,137
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 34040   PALO
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0        826,200              0        826,200              0        826,200              0        883,500
    59125                0              0        539,700              0        539,700              0        539,700              0        555,300
    59020                0              0        226,300              0        226,300              0        226,300              0        255,100
    34040                0              0         60,200              0         60,200              0         60,200              0         73,100
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    29        316,300              0        316,300              0        316,300              0        330,700              0
    59125               25        314,700              0        314,700              0        314,700              0        328,000              0
    59020                3          1,600              0          1,600              0          1,600              0          2,700              0
    34040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     467     17,165,403      3,408,993     17,123,103      3,439,893     17,123,103      3,439,893     16,788,781      3,743,198
    59125              302     11,589,263      2,020,527     11,546,963      2,051,427     11,546,963      2,051,427     11,306,853      2,226,866

       Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     857     29,206,124      5,891,603     29,163,824      5,922,503     29,163,824      5,922,503     29,275,839      6,336,509
      Personal          29        316,300        826,200        316,300        826,200        316,300        826,200        330,700        883,500
        Real           828     28,889,824      5,065,403     28,847,524      5,096,303     28,847,524      5,096,303     28,945,139      5,453,009
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

SINCLAIR CLINTON                    has      340,400 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
FANCETT BRENDA S TRUST              has      346,800 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
RITZ FAMILY TRUST                   has      424,800 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
IONIA GRAIN LLC                     has      661,100 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    1,110,500 S.E.V. Value in 33 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

HOPKINS EARL A & RUTH J             has      153,407 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MARTIN AMMON & KATHRYN              has      153,599 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
TODD THOMAS & DIXIE TRUST           has      154,251 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MIRO LLC                            has      157,435 Taxable Value in 23 Parcel(s)
SUTHERLAND STEVEN H & SHERYL        has      159,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SIMMON JOSEPH W & LIVIA R           has      190,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WILSON PHEBE & EMMONS JENSEN        has      198,335 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
TREDENICK AARON LC                  has      209,208 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WALCOTT HAROLD TRUST                has      218,667 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MARTIN EPHRAMI I. & ESTHER B        has      224,400 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HH INVESTMENTS LLC                  has      230,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SNOWS LAKE CAMP GROUND              has      235,974 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
IONIA GRAIN LLC                     has      264,502 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
RITZ FAMILY TRUST                   has      326,059 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has      959,816 Taxable Value in 33 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

003-011-001-02              RYAN DANIEL JULIE                      $     128,225
003-030-013-00              HOPKINS DENNIS & THAYER DONNA LC       $     131,500
003-027-011-00              MILLER TIMOTHY M. & JESSICA F.         $     132,000
003-028-004-01              RITZ FAMILY TRUST                      $     132,013
003-010-007-00              MARTIN HARVEY & LUCILE                 $     145,100
003-030-002-02              CYSACK JOHN A & NATASHA I TRUST        $     148,200
003-025-004-00              HULL BRYAN D & JANET M HULL            $     148,357
003-018-008-00              SUTHERLAND STEVEN H & SHERYL           $     159,300
003-016-017-00              TREDENICK AARON LC                     $     166,100
003-900-012-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     166,800
003-036-002-20              SIMMON JOSEPH W & LIVIA R              $     190,200
003-017-006-00              MARTIN EPHRAMI I. & ESTHER B           $     197,200
003-031-010-41              HH INVESTMENTS LLC                     $     230,600
003-031-002-00              SNOWS LAKE CAMP GROUND                 $     235,974
003-900-011-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     529,200
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

003-900-012-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     166,800
003-032-008-00              WALKER J GERALD                        $     167,000
003-030-018-00              RUTHERFORD RICHARD ,EULONDA            $     167,800
003-019-009-10              VREELAND RAYMOND & MARY                $     168,000
003-011-001-02              RYAN DANIEL JULIE                      $     176,200
003-011-008-00              MARTIN WILMER & JANE                   $     180,100
003-036-002-20              SIMMON JOSEPH W & LIVIA R              $     190,200
003-015-001-00              IONIA GRAIN LLC                        $     195,000
003-017-006-00              MARTIN EPHRAMI I. & ESTHER B           $     197,200
003-019-008-01              BELYOU MICHAEL                         $     211,300
003-013-003-00              MIDDLETON HELEN                        $     216,700
003-025-004-00              HULL BRYAN D & JANET M HULL            $     223,900
003-031-010-41              HH INVESTMENTS LLC                     $     230,600
003-031-002-00              SNOWS LAKE CAMP GROUND                 $     264,900
003-900-011-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     529,200
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

WING HERBERT LC                     has             181.70 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
WALKER J GERALD & BETTY L           has             195.10 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
MEADOW ROCK DAIRY LLC               has             201.01 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
HOPKINS EARL A & RUTH J             has             212.90 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
RITZ FAMILY TRUST                   has             215.06 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
WING HERBERT & LYNDA                has             219.10 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
HARRIMAN RICHARD & BETTY TRUST      has             229.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
SINCLAIR CLINTON                    has             230.54 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
WALCOTT HAROLD TRUST                has             236.17 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
BELYOU MICHAEL                      has             240.34 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
FANCETT BRENDA S TRUST              has             252.55 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
IONIA GRAIN LLC                     has             566.15 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
STRUBLE RICKY & DEBRA               has           9,150.93 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
KLINKER JAMES L & MARY ANN          has          12,633.06 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HH INVESTMENTS LLC                  has          40,131.17 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

WING HERBERT & LYNDA                has      238,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MIRO LLC                            has      264,100 S.E.V. Value in 23 Parcel(s)
SNOWS LAKE CAMP GROUND              has      264,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WALCOTT HAROLD TRUST                has      270,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MEADOW ROCK DAIRY LLC               has      281,800 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
TREDENICK AARON LC                  has      286,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HARRIMAN RICHARD & BETTY TRUST      has      301,600 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
BELYOU MICHAEL                      has      313,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WILSON PHEBE & EMMONS JENSEN        has      319,900 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
HOPKINS EARL A & RUTH J             has      329,200 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)


